

WBUD010029902023



Mc/363/2023

Saraswati Majumdar Saha Vs. Bimal Majumder

01/20.09.2023:

The instant Misc. Case arising out of Mat. Suit No. 64 of 2019 has been filed by the petitioner/wife Saraswati Majumdar Saha against the OP/ Bimal Majumdar U/S 24 of Hindu Marriage Act praying for Rs. 10,000/- towards alimony pendente lite per month and Rs. 1,00,000/- as a litigation cost.

Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Considered. Register the same as Misc. Case.

Copy of the petition not served upon the OP. No requisites filed.

To 04.01.2024 for filing requisite.

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

[Visit ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS