

WBUD010029902023



Mc/363/2023

Saraswati Majumdar Saha Vs. Bimal Majumder

05/20.08.2024:

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Petitioner is present with one witness namely Saraswati Majumder Saha (PW-1).

The order dated **06.06.2024** petitioner filed affidavit-in-chief as PW-1.

The Ld. Advocate of the OP is also present.

The witness Saraswati Majumder Saha (PW-1) is cross-examined in full and released.

On verbal prayer of the Ld. Advocate of the petitioner, PW is closed.

To 13.11.2024 for evidence of OPW.

D/C
MACT,ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS